Drain:_pggdis dewi get Drain #:_/9/
Improvement/Arm: LI IwEY VILASE - SEgmon 2

Operator:__ sim; Date:__3-9vy
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed:_/77.5

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning % 2-7
®  Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains /V/?
® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains Jimi / ’4@ 7
® Digitize & Atiribute SSD St Ko d
® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch iml/ y@é’ 7/
®  Stamp Plans 5‘-#}/{/% i
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate )39

4
®  Enter Improvements into Posse %}’ -4
®  Enter Drain Age into Posse -3
®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse ' A
®  Check Database entries for errors %37 -7
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:_SEAE JR00k GRAN — PINERRIT V) I6K ~SECTON 2.

Drain Type: Size: ‘”‘i‘?f‘%}: (Dléegﬂtehry) Riiﬂﬁi?ue Price: Cost:
S50 6 %Dﬂ)' 2050 " "3
kP |2" | gz’ 557" f

yisd /30! /% Vs
/g 3y 34! &
2" 372" 392’ )4
2y /o' /69’ .4
Sk G0 G0’ ﬁ/
sum: P45 Yeve' g
Final Report:
Comments:
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Suite 146
g),wm (3‘7) 7768495 C%e j[ami!ton County Squa'ce
Gax (317) 776-9628 :ﬂouesvi”e, Indiana gbobo=2230

oy Ak, 1957
0L HAMITTON COUNTY DRATNACGE ROARD

RE+ Pebble Brook Drain-Pinehurst vVillage Section 2 Arm

Attached 1ls a petition, nopn-enforcement request, plans,
saiculations, guantity summary and assessment roll for the
Pebblebrook Drain~-Pinehurst Village Section 2 Arm. I have
Jevigwed the submittals and petition_and have found esach to be in
proper form,

1 have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the draln is
prarticaeble: will lmprove the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
cxpenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benafits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The Arain will consist of the followings:

6" BBD 1926 fFt 18" RCP 315 £t
12" RCP 890 ft 21" RCP 400 £t
15" RCP 131 ft 24" RCP 130 ft

The total length of the drain will be 3,792 feet.

The retenticn pond {(Pond #4) located in Block__ , at the rear
af Lots 53-55 is not to be considered part of the regulated drain.
Ontly the inliet and outlet will be malintalined as part of the
regulated drain., The maintenance of the pond (lake) will be the
responaibility of the Homeownsars Association. The Board will
however, retain jurisdiction for ensuring the storage volume for
which the lake was designed will ke retained. Thereby, allowing
no £ill or easement encroachments.

The subsurface drains {(88D) to be part of the regulated drain
are rhoge located under the turbs. Oonly the main 88D lines which
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Page §2

ara within R/W are to be maintained as regulated drain. Laterals
for individual lots will not be considered part of the regulated
drain. The offsite drainage at this time outlets onto Tract 06-
33-00-00-004.000 and 06-33-00-00-005.000 owned by Eldon Palmer.
This drainage is to run in a temporary swale across this tract
until such times that a storm sewer is extended to Sly Run at
which time the offsite storm line will be conrnected to the
extension to Sly Run.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit
cach lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed
equally. T also believe that no damage will result to landowners
by the construction of this drain. I recommerd a maintenance
assessment of $20.00 per lot, $2.00 per acre for roadways, with a
$20.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment
for this drain/ this section will be $

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the
George Booth, Sly Run or Vestal Drain at sometime in the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 3€-9-27-67 to 69,
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This reguest is for the reduction of the requlated drain easement.
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Pinehurst Village-Section 2 as recorded in the office of the
Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
for November 24, 1997.

Renton ¢, wWard
Ham¥lton County/Surveyor
KCW/no
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ANOTHER SURETY BOND ARRANGED THROUGH

 _[@=®|SCHEER'S . . —

NCORPORATED

1023 W. 55TH ST, COUNTRYSIDE, IL 60525 708-352-6282

FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY

195 Lake Louise Marie Road, Rock Hill, NY 12775-8000

SUBDIVISION BOND

HCDB~B970011

Bond No.: 109957 Principal Amount: $64,800.00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Estridge Development Co., Inc.
1041 W. Main Street

Carmel, IN 46032 as Principal, and Frontier
Insurance Company Rock Hill, NY 12775-8800 a New York Corporation,

as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Hamilton County Commissioners
One Hamilton County Square

Noblesville, IN 46060 in the penal sum of Sixty
Four Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 -=-=-emmmamomuoe oo (Dollars)
($64,800.00 ===-ucaun ) » lawful money of the United States of America,

for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind
curselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and
assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, Estridge Development Co., Inc.

has agreed to construct in Pinehurst Village, Section 2 Subdivision,
in Hamiiton County, IN the following
improvements:

Storm Sewers, Subsurface Drains & Erosion Control Improvements

RELEASE OF MAINTENANCE/PERFORMANCE BOND

RELEASE OF LETTER OF CREDIY

HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

BY: pal - Z

BY _ STt rs i
immny'




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which land
alteration was accomplished __ State Road #32 and Little Chicago Road

Permit No.

Inspection Date(s):

Relative to plans prepared by:_ Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc,

on__July 21 1997,

1 hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, tnformation and belief such land alteration has been
performed and completed in conformity with the improved plan, except

TN e .
Signature g p O Date:  3/23/98

Phone:_(317) 8495935

Type Name: gbt’}“ory W. Darling

Business Address: 9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers, IN 46038

Surv. X Engr.__ Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. _R.L.S. 900017
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Suite 188

Phone (317) 776-829% One Hamilton County Square
Fax  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board August 25, 2000

Re: Pebble Brook Drain: Pinehurst Village Sec. 2

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Pinehurst Village Sec. 2. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated October 23, 1997. The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C.: I.LE.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:

845 B37

844| 836.87 12 28

844  836.87

843 837.48 12 48

843 837.48

838 837.17 12 130 131 -1
835 83629

836| 836.28 12 28

836 83628

837| 83573 15 130 131 -1
837| 83573

838 837.17 18 314 315 -1
838 83717

839 837.45 21 171 167 4
839 837.45

840] 837.74 21 147 148 -1
840] 837.74

841] 83822 21 74 76 2
841 838.22
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842 24 109 130 21
846
847 12 464 500 -36
848 836.12
837 835.73 12 155
6" SSD Streets:
Village Center Drive 880
Ventanna 145
x2
Total: 2050
RCP Pipe Totals: Other Drain:
12 853 [ Swale| 600|
15 130
18 314
21 392
24 109

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 4448 feet. The swale
listed above is that drainage that runs from the outlet at structure 847 to the existing pond
constructed with Pebble Brook Village Center. This swale runs across parcels 06-33-00-00-

004.000 and 06-33-00-00-005.000,

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on November 24, 1997

and recorded under instrument #9909937818.

The bond or letter of credit from Frontier Insurance Company number 109957; in the
amount of $64,800.00; was released July 27, 1998.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely, /

Kzénton C. ard
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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, — j MmC2 MIAMI |
| MmB2 MIAMI
INDEX | — MoC3 MIAMI
SHT. DESCRIPTION | — ‘ 2 MmA MIAMI
1 [COVER SHEET | L— y |
2 |TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY
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& {EROSION CONTROL PLAN | THE VILLAGES OF PEBBLE BROOK, L.P.
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7 |INTERSECTION DETAILS : s e e , | o i |
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L “ SAYS: © CAUTION ‘ |
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND .
UTILTIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE BASED EARTHWORK: <
' . UPON ABOVE GROUND EVIDENCE. (including, e
but not limited to, manholes, inlets, valves, & 1. EXCAVATION o <€
marks made upon the ground by others.) AND ' o
ARE SPECULATIVE IN NATURE. THERE MAY ALSO A.  Excavated material that is suitoble may be used for fills. All unsuitoble materiol and ol surplus ; =
T ' BE OTHER EXISITING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES excavated material notf required shall be removed from the site. l =
T 4 EMERGENC SP'LLWAY 'B."“.B. ESI?)E“S?HOJH ggg ‘I”Sngg Q%OYAEBO%%ogQSUND B. Provide and place any additional fill material from offsite as may be nacessary to produce the grades
JIER [ e o N EVIDENCE WAS .OBSERVED. THE EXACT LOCATIONS required on plans. Flii' obtalned from offsite shall be of quality as specified for flllas herein and the : Z
i T D ROALE OF SAID EXISTING UNDERéROUND UTILITIES source approved by the Developer. It will be the responsibility of the Contractor for any costs for Z
’ 1-800—-382—-5544 SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR : fill needed. ‘ <C
\ CALL TOLL FREE PRIOR TO ANY AND ALL CONSTRUCTION. 5 REMOVAL OF TREES ] O
} R 1-800—-428 -5200 A. /é!el3 gjﬁzdcgﬁ s;it:gnp’s from area to be occupied by a rocd surface areqa. Trees and stumps shall not D_’ I.—-.
‘ ; FOR CALLS OUTSIDE OF INDIANA ' - )
; LEGEND 4 . 3. PROTECTION OF TREES . ',__ | |
) ' ; . : A.  The Contractor shall, ai the direction of the Developer, endeavor to save and protect trees of value >
o gt oo e EXISTING CONTOUR o STORM TAB LE : and worth which do not irr}g,qir construction of improvements as designed. Z U)
S B. In the event cut or fill excgéds 0.5 foot ower the root area, the Developer shall be consulted with LL] ‘ B
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER STR. NO. TYPE TC/ RIM INVERTS respect of protective measure to be token\f?if any, to preserve such trees. 2 l I"
= EXISTING STORM SEWER ' |
835 Curb Inlet | 836.11 | 832.99 4. REMOVAL OF TOPSOLL ol O
5480 PROPOSED GRADE ; A. Al topsoil shall be removed from all areas to be excavated or filled. O <
836 Curb Inlet 836.11 8372.91 Topsoil should be stored at a location where it will not interfere with
Be8 ‘ PROPOSED CONTOUR - construction operations. The topsoil shall be free of debris and stones. | __]
RN ° PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER 837 Yard Inlet 835.50 | 832.52 5. UTIITES L -
e e na—— A.  Rules and reguiation governing the respective utility shall be observed In executing all work under
. PROPOSED STORM SEWER 838 Yard Inlet 837.00 | 831.57 this section. >| ' >
i 000 PROPOSED SWALE 839 Yard Inlet 837.50 831.07 B. It shall be the responsibility of the Contractor to determine the location of existing underground D
< s . . utilities 2 working days prior to commencing work. For utility locations to be marked call Toll Free '—-
PROPOSED 4’ SIDEWALK (BY HOME BUILDER) 1-800-382-5544 within Indiana or 1~800-428-5200 outside Indiana. T
840 Curb Inlet w/Manhole 1 837.47 830.62 6. SITE GRADING Ly
45 LOT NUMBER . D:
; A. Do dll cutting, filling, compacting of fills and rough grading required to bring entire project area
: 841 Curb Inlet w/Manhole 838.23 830.39 to subgmdegos S P d?,owing. 91 grading require ing entire projec :D
DING ARD B4 i 838.5 PAD ELEVATION S B. The tol f a hall not exceed 0.10 f ish de. Al oth ) C Y
GG AND BACKE AR . ot 4 i . e tolerance for paved areas shall not exceed 0.10 feet above established subgrade. All other areas
& T RE SOE ' i PAD SIZE 45x65 sy 8 2 _ Metal ,E-,nd ,Secnén; e ‘830?00 ) s;flagngt ex;e:;zho.ig feet ;;lus o; minus the established grade. Provide roundi?xgs at top and bottom j
Y ; » » 5t bianks and other breoks in grade: ahiad S5
¥¢| DENOTES PADS OF 2'-0” OF 843 Curb Inlet 837.30 | 833.48 e L""IZ > B
' FILL OR MORE C.  The Engineer shall be notifled when the Contractor has reached the tolerance as stated above, so Ll
that fleld measurements and spot elevations can be verified by the Engineer. The Contractor shall — )
; ‘ 844 Curb Inlet 837.00 833.62 not remove his equipment from the site until the Engineer has verified that the job mests the above D... m
= PROPOSED 4" UNDERDRAINS r FORMA\EAR T ee: >
845 Curb Inlet 837.00 833.70
' . » SHEET NO.
DENOTES PADS AT REDUCED SIZE — BENCHMARK: o |
* : 846 Metal End Section 830.00 HAM—33—Aluminum Disc.—N—Handwell Set—N-Conc¢.. .
(SEE DIMENSIONS) CoR 97 10
: 547 Metal End Section - 829.00 nore or less 75 feet West of Asphalt. Access AR
NOTE: , | ) : Drive South of Soccer Field HAZEL ELEMENTARME 0F savivon counry supyedn
CONCRETE SLAB CONSTRUCTION ONLY. 848 Yard Intet 83530 | B32.83 SCHOOL. o 13 sweers
NO SWALE UNDERDRAINS REQUIRED. - ELEV.= 836.28 B N0-23970
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